

**BID2021-55 SIDEWALK, CURB, AND DRIVEWAY RESTORATION FOR THE TOWNSHIPS - BID
OPENING 8/5/2021 11:00AM**

BID2021-55 RE-ADVERTISEMENT SIDEWALK, CURB, AND DRIVEWAY RESTORATION FOR THE TOWNSHIPS FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND SEWER BID OPENING DATE: AUGUST 5, 2021 AT 11:00AM ZOOM MEETING				
	4			
NAME OF BIDDER	MNC CONCRETE, LLC	RUSLING PAVING & CONCRETE, LLC	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC.	DIAMOND CONSTRUCTION
ADDRESS	2 BEACH HAVEN WAY	8 IRVEN STREET	75 SOUTH GOLD DRIVE	35 BEAVERSON BLVD, SUITE 12C
CITY, STATE, ZIP	WARETOWN, NEW JERSEY 08758	TRENTON, NJ 08638	HAMILTON, NJ 08691	BRICK, NJ 08723
CONTACT NAME	MANNY ABREU	ROBERT LIBERTO	CHARLES P. WATERS	JOHN KOVAS
TELEPHONE	732-489-6698	609-771-4303	609-584-1100	732-262-7449
FAX	609-549-0089	609-771-6802	609-584-2200	732-262-7795
E-MAIL	MNCCONCRETE@YAHOO.COM	RUSLING@AOL.COM	BIDS@WATERSANDBUGBEE.COM	DIAMMONDJOHNA@YAHOO.COM
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
BID GUARANTEE	10% WESTERN SURETY COMPANY W.P.O.A/ LISA FAITH MCLLVAINÉ	10% FIRST INDEMNITY OF AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY W.P.O.A/JOAN M. SILVER	10% FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND W.P.O.A/ JANE L. FEDORCZYK	10% BONDEX INSURANCE COMPANY W.P.O.A/JOHN AFIERO
CONSENT OF SURETY	WESTERN SURETY COMPANY	FIRST INDEMNITY OF AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY	FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND	BONDEX INSURANCE COMPANY
PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR AND MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REGULATIONS QUESTIONNAIRE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
MANDATORY EQUAL EXHIBIT A	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
MANDATORY EQUAL EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDA	N/A	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE OF CONTRACTOR	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
NJPW FROM CONTRACTOR	CERT#710349 EXP.7/16/2022	CERT.#726632 EXP. 12/18/2021	CERT.#60176 EXP. 04/03/2022	CERT.#69394 EXP. 03/07/2022
NOTICE OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
SUBCONTRACTOR(S)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE FROM SUBCONTRACTOR(S)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
NJPW CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE FROM SUB- CONTRACTOR(S)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
PREVAILING WAGE STATEMENT	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
EQUIPMENT CERTIFICATION	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
DEBARMENT NOTICE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
NON-COLLUSION AFFADAVIT	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990 LANGUAGE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
DISCLOSURE OF INVESTED ACTIVITIES IN IRAN	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
ETHIC COMPLAINT DISCLOSURE CITY OF TRENTON RESIDENT EMPLOYMENT POLICY	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR
60-DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE	YES	YES	YES	YES
COMPLIANCE WITH EMERGENCY SERVICES	YES	YES	YES	YES
REFERENCES	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
EXCEPTIONS (IF ANY)	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
TOTAL BASE BID FOR ITEMS#1-15	\$106,001.00 SEE ATTACHED BREAK-DOWN OF PRICING	\$119,775.00 (SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWN OF PRICING)	\$297,157.25(SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWN OF	\$509,100.00 (SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWN OF
FATAL FLAW	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE

PROPOSAL TO THE

TRENTON WATER WORKS

FY2018 SIDEWALK, CURB AND DRIVEWAY APRON RESTORATION CONTRACT FOR TOWNSHIPS

Item 1 For Furnishing and Installing 5 inch Concrete Sidewalk in Ewing Township

150 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 125.88 per Sq. Yd.
ONE HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE (Write Unit Price) \$ 18,882.00

Item 2 For Furnishing and Installing 5 inch Concrete Sidewalk in State of New Jersey

75 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 125.88 per Sq. Yd.
ONE HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE (Write Unit Price) \$ 9,441.00

Item 3 For Furnishing and Installing 5 inch Concrete Sidewalk in Mercer County

100 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 125.88 per Sq. Yd.
One Hundred Twenty Five (Write Unit Price) \$ 12,588.00

Item 4 For Furnishing and Installing 5 inch Concrete Sidewalk in Lawrence Township

65 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 110 per Sq. Yd.
One Hundred Ten (Write Unit Price) \$ 7,150.00

Item 5 For Furnishing and Installing 4 inch Concrete Sidewalk in Hamilton

175 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 110 per Sq. Yd.
One Hundred Ten (Write Unit Price) \$ 19,250.00

Item 6 For Furnishing and Installing 4 inch Concrete Sidewalk in Hopewell Townships

25 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 100 per Sq. Yd.
One Hundred (Write Unit Price) \$ 2,500.00

MNC

**PROPOSAL TO THE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
FY2018 SIDEWALK, CURB AND DRIVEWAY APRON
RESTORATION CONTRACT FOR TOWNSHIPS**

Item 7 For Furnishing and Installing 6 inch Concrete Driveway Apron without wire mesh in Ewing Township

50 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 110 per Sq. Yd.
One Hundred Ten \$ 5,500.00
 (Write Unit Price)

Item 8 For Furnishing and Installing 6 inch Concrete Driveway Apron without wire mesh in State of New Jersey (NJDOT)

25 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 100 per Sq. Yd.
One Hundred \$ 2,500.00
 (Write Unit Price)

Item 9 For Furnishing and Installing 6 inch Concrete Driveway Apron without wire mesh including 1 1/2" notched curb in Hamilton Township

100 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 110 per Sq. Yd.
One Hundred Ten \$ 11,000.00
 (Write Unit Price)

Item 10 For Furnishing and Installing 6 inch Concrete Driveway Apron including 6 inch square wire mesh in Lawrence Township & Mercer County

50 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 125 per Sq. Yd.
One Hundred Twenty Five \$ 6,250.00
 (Write Unit Price)

Item 11 For Furnishing and Installing 6 inch Concrete Driveway Apron including 6 inch square wire mesh in Hopewell Township

10 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 125 per Sq. Yd.
One Hundred Twenty Five \$ 1,250.00
 (Write Unit Price)

MWC

**PROPOSAL TO THE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
FY2018 SIDEWALK, CURB AND DRIVEWAY APRON
RESTORATION CONTRACT FOR TOWNSHIPS**

Item 12 For Furnishing and Installing 8 inch x 18 inch Concrete Curb in Lawrence & Hamilton Townships and State of New Jersey (NJDOT)

150 L.F. @ \$ 38 per L.F.
Thirty Eight \$ 5,700.00
 (Write Unit Price)

Item 13 For Furnishing and Installing 8 inch x 18 inch Concrete Curb in Ewing

50 L.F. @ \$ 38 per L.F.
Thirty Eight \$ 1,900.00
 (Write Unit Price)

Item 14 For Furnishing and Installing 9 inch x 18 inch Concrete Curb in Mercer County

30 L.F. @ \$ 38 per L.F.
Thirty Eight \$ 1,140.00
 (Write Unit Price)


Item 15 For Furnishing and Installing 8 inch x 18 inch Concrete Curb in Hopewell Township

25 L.F. @ \$ 38 per L.F.
Thirty Eight \$ 950.00
 (Write Unit Price)

TOTAL BID FOR CONTRACT

(Items 1 through 15 Inclusive)

\$ 106,001.00

Company Name	> MNC Concrete LLC
Authorized Signature	> 
Person to Contact	> Manuel Abreu
Telephone Number	> 732-489-6698

PROPOSAL TO THE

TRENTON WATER WORKS

FY2018 SIDEWALK, CURB AND DRIVEWAY APRON RESTORATION CONTRACT FOR TOWNSHIPS

- Item 12 For Furnishing and Installing 8 inch x 18 inch Concrete Curb in Lawrence & Hamilton Townships and State of New Jersey (NJDOT)

150 L.F. @ \$ 50.- per L.F. ~~7500~~ 7500.-
 fifty 7500.- \$ (Write Unit Price)
 - Item 13 For Furnishing and Installing 8 inch x 18 inch Concrete Curb in Ewing

50 L.F. @ \$ 50.- per L.F. ~~2500~~ 2500.-
 fifty 2500.- \$ (Write Unit Price)
 - Item 14 For Furnishing and Installing 9 inch x 18 inch Concrete Curb in Mercer County

30 L.F. @ \$ 50.- per L.F. ~~1500~~ 1500.-
 fifty 1500.- \$ (Write Unit Price)
 - Item 15 For Furnishing and Installing 8 inch x 18 inch Concrete Curb in Hopewell Township

25 L.F. @ \$ 50.- per L.F. ~~1250~~ 1250.-
 fifty 1250.- \$ (Write Unit Price)
- TOTAL BID FOR CONTRACT
 (Items 1 through 15 Inclusive)
 \$ 119,775.-

Company Name >	Rusling Paving
Authorized Signature >	<i>Robert Liberto</i>
Person to Contact >	Robert Liberto
Telephone Number >	609-771-4303

Rusling
 8 Irvon Street
 Trenton, N.J. 08638

Rusling
8 Irvn Street
Trenton, N.J. 08638

**PROPOSAL TO THE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
FY2018 SIDEWALK, CURB AND DRIVEWAY APRON
RESTORATION CONTRACT FOR TOWNSHIPS**

- Item 1 For Furnishing and Installing 5 inch Concrete Sidewalk
in Ewing Township
- 150 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 150 per Sq. Yd. ~~100~~ ^{xx} \$ 22,500.-
 one hundred fifty ~~100~~ ^{xx}
 (Write Unit Price)
- Item 2 For Furnishing and Installing 5 inch Concrete Sidewalk
in State of New Jersey
- 75 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 100 per Sq. Yd. ~~100~~ ^{xx} \$ 7,500.-
 one hundred ~~100~~ ^{xx}
 (Write Unit Price)
- Item 3 For Furnishing and Installing 5 inch Concrete Sidewalk
in Mercer County
- 100 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 100 per Sq. Yd. ~~100~~ ^{xx} \$ 10,000.-
 one hundred ~~100~~ ^{xx}
 (Write Unit Price)
- Item 4 For Furnishing and Installing 5 inch Concrete Sidewalk
in Lawrence Township
- 65 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 100 per Sq. Yd. ~~100~~ ^{xx} \$ 6,500.-
 one hundred ~~100~~ ^{xx}
 (Write Unit Price)
- Item 5 For Furnishing and Installing 4 inch Concrete Sidewalk
in Hamilton
- 175 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 156 per Sq. Yd. ~~100~~ ^{xx} \$ 27,300.-
 one hundred fifty six ~~100~~ ^{xx}
 (Write Unit Price)
- Item 6 For Furnishing and Installing 4 inch Concrete Sidewalk
in Hopewell Townships
- 25 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 85 per Sq. Yd. ~~100~~ ^{xx} \$ 2125
 eighty five ~~100~~ ^{xx}
 (Write Unit Price)

PROPOSAL TO THE

TRENTON WATER WORKS
FY2018 SIDEWALK, CURB AND DRIVEWAY APRON
RESTORATION CONTRACT FOR TOWNSHIPS

Rusing
8 Irven Street
Trenton, N.J. 08638

- Item 7 For Furnishing and Installing 6 inch Concrete Driveway Apron without wire mesh in Ewing Township
50 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 150 per Sq. Yd. ~~700~~ \$ 7500.-
one hundred fifty
(Write Unit Price)
- Item 8 For Furnishing and Installing 6 inch Concrete Driveway Apron without wire mesh in State of New Jersey (NJDOT)
25 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 100 per Sq. Yd. ~~700~~ \$ 2500.-
one hundred
(Write Unit Price)
- Item 9 For Furnishing and Installing 6 inch Concrete Driveway Apron without wire mesh including 1 1/2" notched curb in Hamilton Township
100 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 151 per Sq. Yd. ~~700~~ \$ 15100.-
one hundred fifty one
(Write Unit Price)
- Item 10 For Furnishing and Installing 6 inch Concrete Driveway Apron including 6 inch square wire mesh in Lawrence Township & Mercer County
50 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 100 per Sq. Yd. ~~700~~ \$ 5000.-
one hundred
(Write Unit Price)
- Item 11 For Furnishing and Installing 6 inch Concrete Driveway Apron including 6 inch square wire mesh in Hopewell Township
10 Sq. Yd. @ \$ 100 per Sq. Yd. ~~700~~ \$ 1000.-
one hundred
(Write Unit Price)

PROPOSAL TO THE

TRENTON WATER WORKS

FY2018 SIDEWALK, CURB AND DRIVEWAY APRON
RESTORATION CONTRACT FOR TOWNSHIPS

Item 1	For Furnishing and Installing 5 inch Concrete Sidewalk in Ewing Township
	150 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 283.25 per Sq. Yd.
	Two Hundred Eighty Three Dollars and Twenty Five Cents \$ 42,487.50 (Write Unit Price)
Item 2	For Furnishing and Installing 5 inch Concrete Sidewalk in State of New Jersey
	75 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 356.05 per Sq. Yd.
	Three Hundred Fifty Six Dollars and Five Cents \$ 26,703.75 (Write Unit Price)
Item 3	For Furnishing and Installing 5 inch Concrete Sidewalk in Mercer County
	100 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 322.90 per Sq. Yd.
	Three Hundred Twenty Two Dollars and Ninety Cents \$ 32,290.00 (Write Unit Price)
Item 4	For Furnishing and Installing 5 inch Concrete Sidewalk in Lawrence Township
	65 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 292.55 per Sq. Yd.
	Two Hundred Ninety Two Dollars and Fifty Five Cents \$ 19,015.75 (Write Unit Price)
Item 5	For Furnishing and Installing 4 inch Concrete Sidewalk in Hamilton
	175 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 278.30 per Sq. Yd.
	Two Hundred Seventy Eight Dollars and Thirty Cents \$ 48,702.50 (Write Unit Price)
Item 6	For Furnishing and Installing 4 inch Concrete Sidewalk in Hopewell Townships
	25 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 310.30 per Sq. Yd.
	Three Hundred Ten Dollars and Thirty Cents \$ 7,757.50 (Write Unit Price)

**PROPOSAL TO THE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
FY2018 SIDEWALK, CURB AND DRIVEWAY APRON
RESTORATION CONTRACT FOR TOWNSHIPS**

Item 7	For Furnishing and Installing 6 inch Concrete Driveway Apron without wire mesh in Ewing Township	50 Sq.Yd. @ \$ <u>368.40</u> per Sq. Yd.	Three Hundred Sixty Eight Dollars and Forty Cents \$ <u>18,420.00</u> (Write Unit Price)
Item 8	For Furnishing and Installing 6 inch Concrete Driveway Apron without wire mesh in State of New Jersey (NJDOT)	25 Sq.Yd. @ \$ <u>504.85</u> per Sq. Yd.	Five Hundred Four Dollars and Eighty Five Cents \$ <u>12,621.25</u> (Write Unit Price)
Item 9	For Furnishing and Installing 6 inch Concrete Driveway Apron without wire mesh including 1 1/2" notched curb in Hamilton Township	100 Sq.Yd. @ \$ <u>356.30</u> per Sq. Yd.	Three Hundred Fifty Six Dollars and Thirty Cents \$ <u>35,630.00</u> (Write Unit Price)
Item 10	For Furnishing and Installing 6 inch Concrete Driveway Apron including 6 inch square wire mesh in Lawrence Township & Mercer County	50 Sq.Yd. @ \$ <u>447.40</u> per Sq. Yd.	Four Hundred Forty Seven Dollars and Forty Cents \$ <u>22,370.00</u> (Write Unit Price)
Item 11	For Furnishing and Installing 6 inch Concrete Driveway Apron including 6 inch square wire mesh in Hopewell Township	10 Sq.Yd. @ \$ <u>409.35</u> per Sq. Yd.	Four Hundred Nine Dollars and Thirty Five Cents \$ <u>4,093.50</u> (Write Unit Price)

**PROPOSAL TO THE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
FY2018 SIDEWALK, CURB AND DRIVEWAY APRON
RESTORATION CONTRACT FOR TOWNSHIPS**

Item 12 For Furnishing and Installing 8 inch x 18 inch Concrete Curb in
Lawrence & Hamilton Townships and State of New Jersey
(NJDOT)

150 L.F. @ \$ **96.75** per L.F.

Ninety Six Dollars and Seventy Five Cents \$ **14,512.50**
(Write Unit Price)

Item 13 For Furnishing and Installing 8 inch x 18 inch Concrete Curb in
Ewing

50 L.F. @ \$ **110.10** per L.F.

One Hundred Ten Dollars and Ten Cents \$ **5,505.00**
(Write Unit Price)

Item 14 For Furnishing and Installing 9 inch x 18 inch Concrete Curb in
Mercer County

30 L.F. @ \$ **115.75** per L.F.

One Hundred Fifteen Dollars and Seventy Five Cents \$ **3,472.50**
(Write Unit Price)


Item 15 For Furnishing and Installing 8 inch x 18 inch Concrete Curb in
Hopewell Township

25 L.F. @ \$ **143.10** per L.F.

One Hundred Forty Three Dollars and Ten Cents \$ **3,577.50**
(Write Unit Price)

TOTAL BID FOR CONTRACT \$ **297,159.25**

(Items 1 through 15 Inclusive)

Company Name ➤	Waters & Bugbee, Inc.
Authorized Signature ➤	
Person to Contact ➤	Charles P. Waters, Executive V.P.
Telephone Number ➤	609-584-1100

PROPOSAL TO THE

TRENTON WATER WORKS

FY2018 SIDEWALK, CURB AND DRIVEWAY APRON
RESTORATION CONTRACT FOR TOWNSHIPS

- Item 1 For Furnishing and Installing 5 inch Concrete Sidewalk
in Ewing Township
- 150 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 540⁰⁰ per Sq. Yd.
Five Hundred & Forty \$ 81,000⁰⁰
(Write Unit Price)
- Item 2 For Furnishing and Installing 5 inch Concrete Sidewalk
in State of New Jersey
- 75 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 540⁰⁰ per Sq. Yd.
Five Hundred & Forty \$ 40,500⁰⁰
(Write Unit Price)
- Item 3 For Furnishing and Installing 5 inch Concrete Sidewalk
in Mercer County
- 100 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 540⁰⁰ per Sq. Yd.
Five Hundred & Forty \$ 54,000⁰⁰
(Write Unit Price)
- Item 4 For Furnishing and Installing 5 inch Concrete Sidewalk
in Lawrence Township
- 65 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 540⁰⁰ per Sq. Yd.
Five Hundred & Forty \$ 35,100⁰⁰
(Write Unit Price)
- Item 5 For Furnishing and Installing 4 inch Concrete Sidewalk
in Hamilton
- 175 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 540⁰⁰ per Sq. Yd.
Five Hundred & Forty \$ 94,500⁰⁰
(Write Unit Price)
- Item 6 For Furnishing and Installing 4 inch Concrete Sidewalk
in Hopewell Townships
- 25 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 540⁰⁰ per Sq. Yd.
Five Hundred & Forty \$ 13,500⁰⁰
(Write Unit Price)

Diamond

PROPOSAL TO THE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
FY2018 SIDEWALK, CURB AND DRIVEWAY APRON
RESTORATION CONTRACT FOR TOWNSHIPS

Item 7 For Furnishing and Installing 6 inch Concrete Driveway Apron without wire mesh in Ewing Township

50 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 675⁰⁰ per Sq. Yd.
Six Hundred & Seventy Five \$ 33,750⁰⁰
 (Write Unit Price)

Item 8 For Furnishing and Installing 6 inch Concrete Driveway Apron without wire mesh in State of New Jersey (NJDOT)

25 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 675⁰⁰ per Sq. Yd.
Six Hundred & Seventy Five \$ 16,875⁰⁰
 (Write Unit Price)

Item 9 For Furnishing and Installing 6 inch Concrete Driveway Apron without wire mesh including 1 1/2" notched curb in Hamilton Township

100 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 675⁰⁰ per Sq. Yd.
Six Hundred & Seventy Five \$ 67,500⁰⁰
 (Write Unit Price)

Item 10 For Furnishing and Installing 6 inch Concrete Driveway Apron including 6 inch square wire mesh in Lawrence Township & Mercer County

50 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 675⁰⁰ per Sq. Yd.
Six Hundred & Seventy Five \$ 33,750⁰⁰
 (Write Unit Price)

Item 11 For Furnishing and Installing 6 inch Concrete Driveway Apron including 6 inch square wire mesh in Hopewell Township

10 Sq.Yd. @ \$ 675⁰⁰ per Sq. Yd.
Six Hundred & Seventy Five \$ 6,750⁰⁰
 (Write Unit Price)

Diamond

**PROPOSAL TO THE
TRENTON WATER WORKS
FY2018 SIDEWALK, CURB AND DRIVEWAY APRON
RESTORATION CONTRACT FOR TOWNSHIPS**

Item 12 For Furnishing and Installing 8 inch x 18 inch Concrete Curb in Lawrence & Hamilton Townships and State of New Jersey (NJDOT)

150 L.F. @ \$ 125⁰⁰ per L.F.

ONE Hundred & Twenty Five \$ 18,750⁰⁰
(Write Unit Price)

Item 13 For Furnishing and Installing 8 inch x 18 inch Concrete Curb in Ewing

50 L.F. @ \$ 125⁰⁰ per L.F.

ONE Hundred & Twenty Five \$ 6,250⁰⁰
(Write Unit Price)

Item 14 For Furnishing and Installing 9 inch x 18 inch Concrete Curb in Mercer County

30 L.F. @ \$ 125⁰⁰ per L.F.

ONE Hundred & Twenty Five \$ 3,750⁰⁰
(Write Unit Price)

Item 15 For Furnishing and Installing 8 inch x 18 inch Concrete Curb in Hopewell Township

25 L.F. @ \$ 125⁰⁰ per L.F.

ONE Hundred & Twenty Five \$ 3,125⁰⁰
(Write Unit Price)

TOTAL BID FOR CONTRACT

(Items 1 through 15 Inclusive)

\$ 509,100⁰⁰

Company Name	▶ DIAMOND CONSTRUCTION
Authorized Signature	▶ <i>[Signature]</i>
Person to Contact	▶ JOHN KOVAS, PRESIDENT
Telephone Number	▶ 732-262-7849